System TVR T. Product technical sheet Compensation ringsT1/600
EW INVEST   Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
         PRODUCT TECHNICAL SHEET
                                           T1/600 Compensation rings
Intended for:
• height adjustment of concrete chambers with a DN 600 mm manhole.
• height adjustment of plastic manholes on a 600 mm telescopic adapter
• direct foundation of flanged manholes up to class D400, inclusive of DN 600 (with the outer diameter of the
manhole base flange maximum 770 mm)
• foundation of TVR T system elements due to directly support square, octagonal shaped manholes with body foot
diameters bigger than 780mm
• direct foundation of the leading adapters (TXS) of the TVR T system for self-leveling  manholes
• direct installation of manholes and D400 self-leveling manholes  (with the outer diameter of the leading flange
592mm)
  Group T1/600 compensation rings
.
Tabela nr1.
Index DN(mm) DZ(mm) H(mm) Weight(kg) Class
T1/600/10 600 780 10 3,1 D400
T1/600/15 600 780 15 4,1 D400
T1/600/30 600 780 30 6,8 D400
T1/600/50 600 780 50 10,9 D400
System TVR T. Product technical sheet Compensation ringsT1/600
EW INVEST   Warszawska 95, 74-200 Pyrzyce
T1/600/100 600 780 100 19,3 D400
T1/600/150 600 780 150 27,8 D400
3. Application:
Plastic compensation rings from the T1 / 600 assortment group are an element of the top-surface of sewage manholes
ensuring height adjustment of the manhole in the range from 10 to 300 mm for manholes and from 10 to 700 mm for
non-manhole manholes. They are laid on concrete reducers or cover plates of sewage chambers with a DN 600